

**PROJECT 19-06A LAWRENCE DRIVE SIDEWALK
GRANT STREET TO MAIN AVENUE
BID TAB**



| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | BIDDER NO. 1 | | BIDDER NO. 2 | | BIDDER NO. 3 | | BIDDER NO. 4 | |
|-----------------------------|--|------|------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|----------------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID |
| STORM SEWER | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ST-01 | Provide 15" PVC or RCP Class (Class III) Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill) | LF | 20 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 87.00 | \$ 1,740.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| ST-02 | Provide 15" PVC or RCP Class (Class III) Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill) | LF | 20 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 1,700.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 2,300.00 | \$ 92.00 | \$ 1,840.00 |
| ST-03 | Provide 12" PVC or RCP Class (Class III) Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill) | LF | 192 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 14,400.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 13,440.00 | \$ 68.00 | \$ 13,056.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 11,520.00 |
| ST-04 | Provide 12" PVC or RCP Class (Class III) Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill) | LF | 5 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 475.00 | \$ 74.00 | \$ 370.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 625.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 375.00 |
| ST-05 | Provide 8" PVC Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill) | LF | 36 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 2,520.00 | \$ 64.00 | \$ 2,304.00 | \$ 77.00 | \$ 2,772.00 | \$ 135.00 | \$ 4,860.00 |
| ST-06 | Provide 8" PVC Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill) | LF | 10 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| ST-07 | Provide 15" Nyloplast Yard Drain | EA | 1 | \$ 1,575.00 | \$ 1,575.00 | \$ 1,840.00 | \$ 1,840.00 | \$ 2,150.00 | \$ 2,150.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 2,100.00 |
| ST-08 | Provide 12" Nyloplast Yard Drain | EA | 2 | \$ 1,275.00 | \$ 2,550.00 | \$ 1,510.00 | \$ 3,020.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 3,900.00 |
| ST-09 | Provide 8" Nyloplast Yard Drain | EA | 2 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,228.00 | \$ 2,456.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 3,300.00 |
| ST-10 | Connect to Structure and/or Existing Pipe | EA | 2 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 590.00 | \$ 1,180.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 1,300.00 |
| ST-11 | Core Drill Existing Structure and/or Existing Pipe | EA | 2 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 950.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| ST-12 | Remove and Relocate Exist Inlet or Provide Nyloplast Drain | EA | 1 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 3,085.00 | \$ 3,085.00 | \$ 3,100.00 | \$ 3,100.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 2,800.00 |
| STREET AND DRAINAGE | | | | | | | | | | | |
| SD-01 | Provide Unclassified Excavation | CY | 630 | \$ 27.85 | \$ 17,545.50 | \$ 31.29 | \$ 19,712.70 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 12,600.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 18,900.00 |
| SD-02 | Provide ¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course | TON | 310 | \$ 28.85 | \$ 8,943.50 | \$ 22.89 | \$ 7,095.90 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 7,750.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 7,750.00 |
| SD-03 | Provide 9" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, and Driveway | SY | 30 | \$ 82.85 | \$ 2,485.50 | \$ 65.40 | \$ 1,962.00 | \$ 104.95 | \$ 3,148.50 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 3,150.00 |
| SD-04 | Provide 8" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, and Driveway | SY | 22 | \$ 74.65 | \$ 1,642.30 | \$ 65.40 | \$ 1,438.80 | \$ 95.15 | \$ 2,093.30 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,200.00 |
| SD-05 | Provide 6" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp and Driveway | SY | 50 | \$ 62.85 | \$ 3,142.50 | \$ 56.50 | \$ 2,825.00 | \$ 83.45 | \$ 4,172.50 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 4,500.00 |
| SD-06 | Provide 4" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, and Driveway | SY | 1090 | \$ 52.50 | \$ 57,225.00 | \$ 44.70 | \$ 48,723.00 | \$ 73.60 | \$ 80,224.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 81,750.00 |
| SD-07 | Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk | LF | 140 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 280.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 420.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 350.00 |
| SD-08 | Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Driveways, and Curb and Gutter) | EA | 28 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 336.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 420.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 280.00 |
| SD-09 | Landscaping – Topsoil, Seed, and Fertilizer | SY | 2830 | \$ 7.30 | \$ 20,659.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 21,225.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 21,225.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 42,450.00 |
| SD-10 | Erosion Mat Urban Class 1, Type A | SY | 2830 | \$ 1.85 | \$ 5,235.50 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 5,660.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 5,660.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 16,980.00 |
| SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION | | | | | | | | | | | |
| SC-01 | Inlet Protection Type A | EA | 7 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 875.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 770.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 700.00 |
| SC-02 | Inlet Protection Type D | EA | 13 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 1,625.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 1,105.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,300.00 |
| SC-03 | Rock Filled Filter Bags | EA | 25 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| SC-04 | Adjust Structure Plus 1-Foot Provide New Casting | EA | 1 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 930.00 | \$ 930.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| SC-05 | Adjust Structure Provide New Casting | EA | 1 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 675.00 | \$ 675.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| SC-06 | Sediment Log Erosion Control | LF | 500 | \$ 8.75 | \$ 4,375.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| SC-07 | Traffic Control & Signage | LS | 1 | \$ 9,250.00 | \$ 9,250.00 | \$ 33,000.00 | \$ 33,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 |
| SC-08 | Polystyrene Insulation Board | SY | 20 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| BASE BID TOTALS | | | | | \$ 171,084.80 | | \$ 186,267.40 | | \$ 188,726.30 | | \$ 243,805.00 |